
Basketball Band Student Contract 2019/2020 
 
Please complete the information below, sign, and return the lower portion of this paper.  
Contracts are due by Friday, November 1. 
 
I have read the Basketball Band guidelines and understand and accept the expectations. 
 
I understand I am expected to attend all evening practices and games as listed.  I understand I 
am to have my music, flip folder, instrument, and wear the uniform (jersey) to participate.  I 
understand transportation will NOT be provided to or from the listed events.   
 

Full Band Rehearsal Schedule 
Most full band rehearsal will take place during 
the morning band class time.  Evening full band 
rehearsals will be scheduled as needed prior to 
and during the season. 
 
Rhythm Section Rehearsals 
All rehearsals are from 4:00-6:00 
Monday, October 21  
Tuesday, October 22  
Monday, October 28  
Wednesday, October 30  
Wednesday, November 6  
Monday, November 11  
Tuesday, November 12  
Monday, November 18  
Wednesday, November 20  
Monday, November 25  
Monday, December 2  
Wednesday, December 4

Black Band Schedule 
11/7-11/9 - Girls State Volleyball - TBA 
 
*12/7 - Saturday, 11:30 
 
1/7 - Tuesday, 4:45 
1/25 - Saturday, 2:30 
1/31 - Friday, 4:45 
 
2/7 - Friday, 4:45 
*2/21 - Friday, 4:45 
 
Gold Band Schedule 
11/7-11/9 - Girls State Volleyball - TBA 
 
*12/7 - Saturday, 11:30 
12/21 - Saturday, 2:30  
 
1/18 - Saturday, 2:30  
1/24 - Friday, 4:45 
 
2/18 - Tuesday, 4:45 
*2/21 - Friday, 4:45 
* = both bands play, all students required 
 
 

 
I understand that if I fail to meet these expectations, my participation in the group will be 
terminated.  I also understand that I must be enrolled in an LSE instrumental music class to 
participate. 
 
               
Student Signature      Parent Signature 
 
               
Student Printed Name (PRINT NEATLY)   Parent Printed Name  (PRINT NEATLY) 
 
               
Student Instrument & grade (PRINT NEATLY)  Parent Email Address  (PRINT NEATLY) 
 
               
Student email address (PRINT NEATLY)   2nd Parent email address (PRINT NEATLLY) 


